Election Administration and Certification Board
	The Honorable Kim Wyman
Secretary of State

PO Box 40220

Olympia WA  98504-0220

Secretary of State
	(360) 902-4151

Kim@sos.wa.gov


	
	

	Lori Augino
Director of Elections

Office of the Secretary of State

PO Box 40229
Olympia WA  98504-0229
State Director of Elections
	(360) 725-5771
lori.augino@sos.wa.gov


	
	

	The Honorable Brenda Sorenson
Klickitat County Auditor

205 S. Columbus
Goldendale, WA  98620 
Board Member Appt. 1/2013
	(509) 773-4001
brendas@co.klickitat.wa.us


	
	

	Vacant
County Auditor Board Member
Vacant
County Auditor Board Member

	

	The Honorable Karen Martin

Walla Walla County Auditor

PO Box 1856

Walla Walla WA  98366

Board Member
Appt. 1/2013
	(509) 524-2546
kmmartin@co.walla-walla.wa.us 


	
	


	Vacant
County Auditor Alternate
	

	
	

	The Honorable Vern Spatz
Grays Harbor County Auditor
100 Broadway Ave. W

Montesano, WA  98563  
Alternate
	(360) 249-4232
vspatz@co.grays-harbor.wa.us


	
	

	The Honorable Brenda Chilton
Benton County Auditor

P.O. Box 470
Prosser, WA  99350
Alternate
	(509) 786-5620, ext 3
brenda.chilton@co.benton.wa.us


	
	

	The Honorable Mariann Nichols
Pend Oreille County Auditor

P.O. Box 5015

Newport, WA  99156
Alternate
	(509) 447-3185
mnichols@pendoreille.org


	
	

	Vacant
Senate Democratic Caucus
	

	
	

	The Honorable Pam Roach
Washington State Senator

PO Box 40431

Olympia  WA  98504-0431

Senate Republican Caucus
	 (360) 786-7660

roach.pam@leg.wa.gov


	
	

	The Honorable Sam Hunt 

Washington State Representative

PO Box 40600
Olympia, WA  98504
House Democratic Caucus
	(360) 786-7992
sam.hunt@leg.wa.gov
Please send correspondence to:

Meagan Arndt

Meagan.arndt@leg.wa.gov

	
	

	The Honorable David Taylor
Washington State Representative

PO Box 40600

Olympia  WA  98504
House Republican Caucus
	(360) 786-7874
david.taylor@leg.wa.gov


	
	

	Rob Dolin

Washington State Democratic Party

2511 W Montlake PL E

Seattle, WA  98112

State Democratic Party
	(847) 682-6440

robdolin@wuxx.com


	
	

	Tom Crowson
State Republican Party
	(360) 349-5223
Tcrowson69@gmail.com 

	142 Guerrier Rd 
	


Chehalis, 98532
Election Certification and Training Program
Staff Roster  

Lori Augino, Elections Director                                
(360) 725-5771
(lori.augino@sos.wa.gov)
Sheryl Moss, Program Manager                                    
(360) 902-4146
(sheryl.moss@sos.wa.gov)
 
Miriam Campbell, Program Specialist                             
(360) 902-4165
(miriam.campbell@sos.wa.gov)
Joesph MacLean, Program Specialist
(360) 902-4159

(joe.maclean@sos.wa.gov)

Libby Nieland, Program Specialist                                   
(360) 725-5770
(libby.nieland@sos.wa.gov)
Kay Ramsay, Program Specialist                                      
(360) 725-5785

(kay.ramsay@sos.wa.gov)
Heather Sorgen, Program Specialist
(360) 902-4149

(heather.sorgen@sos.wa.gov) 
FACSIMILE:

(360) 664-4619

OFFICE LOCATION:
520 Union Ave. SE

Olympia WA 

MAILING ADDRESS:
Certification and Training




PO Box 40232




Olympia WA  98504-0232
Revised:  11/16
